Association and on the basis of the appointment by the Board of Commissioners as evident in the 

Minutes of the Board of Commissioners’ Meeting dated 29 May 2019. 

Attendance of the Shareholders : 

The Meeting was attended by the shareholders or proxies for the shareholders representing 

21,704,803,950 (twenty-one billion seven hundred four million eight hundred three thousand nine 

hundred fifty) shares or equal to 88.034% (eighty-eight point zero three four percent) of 

24,655,010,000 (twenty-four billion six hundred fifty-five million ten thousand) shares, being the total 

outstanding shares of the Company. 

Opportunity to Ask Questions and/or Express Opinions : 

The shareholders or the proxies for the shareholders were given the opportunity to ask questions 

and/or express opinions on the Meeting agenda item, but no shareholder or proxy for the

[...]

PT BCA Finance), including the draft acquisition 

deed, as appended to the acquisition plan, which had been distributed to the shareholders or 

proxies for the shareholders as materials for discussion at the Meeting. 

2. Approving the Company's action to purchase 2,871,999 (two million eight hundred seventy-one 

thousand nine hundred ninety-nine) shares from the shareholders of PT Bank Royal Indonesia or 

representing 99.99% (ninety-nine point nine nine percent) of the total subscribed and paid-up 

shares of PT Bank Royal Indonesia. 

3. Granting power and authority to the Board of Directors of the Company, with the right of